In order to qualify for holiday pay on an 

observed holiday, the bargaining unit member must have worked his last scheduled shift 

preceding the observed holiday, and the first scheduled shift succeeding the observed holiday. 

Section 3. All bargaining unit members shall accrue one hundred thirty-two (132) 

holiday hours annually, over twenty-six (26) pay periods, at the rate of 5.07 hours per pay 

period.  Bargaining unit members may accumulate up to one hundred thirty-two (132) hours of 

holiday time.  Once the accrued balance reaches one hundred thirty-two (132) hours, no 

further accruals of holiday leave will be added until the balance falls below one hundred and 

thirty-two (132) hours. 

ARTICLE 15 

FRINGE BENEFITS 

Section 1. The bargaining unit member may purchase benefits from the “cafeteria” of 

benefits made available by the City.  These benefits may include: 

1. Health, vision and dental insurance 

2. Life Insurance